

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4513 of 2026

=====

SANDEEP KISHOR MAKWANA & ANR.

Versus

**THE SPECIAL SECRETARY, REVENUE DEPARTMENT (APPEALS) &
ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR.D K.PUJ(3836) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1,2

GOVERNMENT PLEADER for the Respondent(s) No. 1,2,3,4

MR VIMAL A PUROHIT(5049) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

REFUSED SERVED (N)(10) for the Respondent(s) No. 7

UNSERVED EXPIRED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 6

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE

Date : 10/08/2026

ORAL ORDER

List on 18.08.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

ABHISHEK/66

Sd/-
(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)